PARTS

SECTION 9

Table & Column Breakdown

L0¢

-47-

Model G1126 (Mfg. 10/95+)



Table & Column Parts List

REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION

201 |P1126201 TABLE HANDWHEEL 230 |P1005603 LIMIT STOP SLEEVE

205 |P1126205 LEADSCREW ASSY M23.5-2.5 X 468 2121 |P11262121 INDICATOR PLATE

206 |P1126206 BASE 2122 |PCAPO3 CAP SCREW 5/16-18 X 1

207 |P1126207 CROSS SLIDE GIB 2123 |P11262123 BALL OILER 1/4

208 |P1126208 COLUMN 2124 |P11262124 PLUG 1/4 X 3/8

209 |P1126209 COLUMN RING 2125 |P11262123 BALL OILER 1/4

210 |P1126210 RACK 2126 |PCAP12 CAP SCREW 5/16-18 X 2-1/2

211 |P1126211 COLUMN CAP 2127 |PLWO1 LOCK WASHER 5/16

212 |P1126212 GIB BOLT 5/16"-18 X 1-3/8" 2128 |PCAPO3 CAP SCREW 5/16-18 X 1

213-1 |P1126213-1 CROSS LOCK BOLT 2129 |PCAP30 CAP SCREW 5/16-18 X 1/2

213-3 |P1126213-3 BUSHING 2130 |P11262130 BUSHING

214 |P1126214 LONGITUDINAL LIMIT BLOCK 2131 |PB09 HEX BOLT 5/16-18 X 1/2

215 |P1126215 LEADSCREW NUT M23.5-2.5 2132 |P11262132 LONGITUDINAL LOCK BOLT

216 |P1126216 SADDLE 2133 [PCAPO3 CAP SCREW 5/16-18 X 1

217 |P1126217 WAY COVER PLATE 2134 |P11262134 DIAL POSITION SCREW

218 |P1126218 WAY COVER 2135 |P11261199 RIVET 2MM

220 |P1126220 LEFT LONGITUDINAL CLUTCH 2136 |P11262123 BALL OILER 1/4

222 |P1126222 LEFT LEADSCREW BRACKET 2137 |PB09 HEX BOLT 5/16-18 X 1/2

223 |P1005613 LEADSCREW NUT M23.5-2.5 2138 |PLWO06 LOCK WASHER 5/8

224 |P1126224 LEADSCREW ASSY M23.5-2.5 X 97 2139 [PCAP27 CAP SCREW 5/8-11 X 2-1/2

227 |P1126227 LONGITUDINAL GIB 2166 |PRP28M ROLL PIN 5 X 40

228 |P1126228 TABLE 2171 [PCAPO3 CAP SCREW 5/16-18 X 1

229 |P1005602 T-NUT 1/4-20 2176 [PCAPO4 CAP SCREW 1/4-20 X 1/2
-48- Model G1126 (Mfg. 10/95+)




Head Breakdown

6St

ovl

V811

8L

Eo DM B!

LGl

<
Te]
—
o

0=

961

-49-

Model G1126 (Mfg. 10/95+)



Head Parts List

REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION

111 P1126111 HEADSTOCK CASTING 192 |P1126192 DEPTH SCREW NUT

112 |P1126112 RUBBER FLANGE 193 |P1126193 THIN HEX NUT 5/8-18

113 |[P1126113 FEED BASE 194 |P1126194 DEPTH SCREW BASE

114 |P1126114 SPANNER NUT OD 29.5-20 UNF 195 |P1126195 SPECIAL PIN

115 |P30206 TAPERED ROLLER BEARING 30206 197 |P1126197 OIL SEAL

116 |P1126116 QUILL 1102 |P11261102 DEPTH INDICATOR

117 |P1126117 SPINDLE 1103 |P11261103 SPRING COVER

118 |P30207 TAPERED ROLLER BEARING 30207 1104 |P11261104 TENSION SPRING

119 |P1126119 BEARING CAP 1105 |P11261105 SPRING BASE

124 |P1126124 QUILL LOCK ROD 1106 |P11261106 PINION SHAFT

125 |P1126125 FRONT QUILL LOCK SLEEVE 1107 [P11261107 WORM GEAR

126 |P1126126 REAR QUILL LOCK SLEEVE 1108 |P11261108 DOWNFEED GEAR HOUSING
127 |P1126127 DOG POINT SET SCREW 3/8-16 X 1-1/2 1110 |P11261110 COARSE DOWNFEED LEVER HUB
135 ([P1126135 BEARING SPACER 34 X 28 1111 [P11261111 LOCK KNOB 3/8"-16 X 5/8

139 ([P1126139 COARSE DOWNFEED LEVER 1115 [P11261115 COMPRESSION SPRING 175 X 25MM
140 |P1126140 KNOB 1134 |PB10 HEX BOLT 1/4-20 X 2

144 (P1126144 FINE DOWNFEED GRADUATED RING 1135 [PNO5 HEX NUT 1/4-20

145 [P1126145 WORM COVER 1136 [P11261136 KNURLED DEPTH KNOB

146 |P6202ZZ BALL BEARING 620227 1137 |P11261137 LOCK WASHER 30 X 39 X 1.0
147 |P1126147 WORM SHAFT 1139 (PS08 PHLP HD SCR 10-24 X 3/4
153 ([P1126153 OIL DRAIN PLUG 1140 |P11261140 SPECIAL PIN

154 |[P1126154 DEPTH SCREW 1141 |PNO8 HEX NUT 3/8-16

156 (P1126156 FWD/REV SWITCH 1142 [PK25M KEY 7 X7 X 20

157 [(PWRCRD110L |POWER CORD 1143 |PCAPO7 CAP SCREW 5/16-18 X 3/4
162 (P1126162 HANDWHEEL 1145 |PSS05 SET SCREW 5/16-18 X 1/4
163 |PLNO7 LOCK NUT 5/8-11 1146 |PSS11 SET SCREW 1/4-20 X 1/4

164 [(PLWO06 LOCK WASHER 5/8 1147 |PCAPO02 CAP SCREW 10-24 X 3/8

165 [P1126165 SPECIAL HEX BOLT 1148 |PRO5M EXT RETAINING RING 15MM
166 |P1126166 SHIFTING FORK BRACKET 1184 (PS41 PHLP HD SCR 6-32 X 1/4

167 |P1126167 SHIFTING FORK LEFT 1185 |PW16 FLAT WASHER #6

168 ([(P1126168 SHIFTING FORK RIGHT 1187 [(P11261187 SPECIAL WASHER 65 X 25 X 2.0
169 |PCAPO4 CAP SCREW 1/4-20 X 1/2 1188 [PFHO8 FLAT HD SCR 10-24 X 1/2
170 |P1126170 SHIFTING SHAFT RIGHT 1190 [P11261190 SPECIAL PIN

171 P1126171 SHIFTING SHAFT LEFT 1191 [P11261191 QUILL LOCK SLEEVE

172 [P1126172 HEADSTOCK FRONT COVER 1192 |PWO1 FLAT WASHER 1/2

173 |PS06 PHLP HD SCR 10-24 X 3/8 1193 |P11261193 SPECIAL HEX NUT

174 |PSS17 SET SCREW 5/16-18 X 5/16 1194 |P11261194 THREADED MITER PIN

175 [P1126175 SHIFTING LEVER 1195 |P11261195 DUST PLATE

185 |PCAPO1 CAP SCREW 1/4-20 X 5/8 1196 |PS06 PHLP HD SCR 10-24 X 3/8
187 |P1126187 OIL SIGHT GLASS 1197 |P11261197 SOCKET WRENCH

190 |PRO3M EXT RETAINING RING 12MM 1202 |PW06 FLAT WASHER 1/4
-50- Model G1126 (Mfg. 10/95+)



Gearing

150

142

151

143

149

141

REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION

104 |PR23M INT RETAINING RING 40MM 131 |P1126131 GEAR SHAFT

104B |P1126104B SPECIAL EXT RETAINING RING 133 |PRO7M EXT RETAINING RING 18MM
105 |P600S8OPEN [BALL BEARING 6008 OPEN 134 [P1126134 GEAR

106 |P1126106 SPINDLE SLEEVE GEAR 136 |P1126136 BUSHING

107 |P1126107 OIL SEAL 35 X 45X 8 137 |P1126137 GEAR 28T

108 |P1126108 SEAL RETAINER 137A |P1126137A GEAR 35T

109 |P1126109 DUST COVER 138 |PK95M KEY 6 X6 X 10

110 [PR21M INT RETAINING RING 35MM 141 |P62020PEN |BALL BEARING 6202 OPEN
120 [(P1126120 GEAR SHAFT 142 |PR38M INT RETAINING RING 62MM
121 [P1126121 GEAR 41T 143 [P1126143 SHAFT

123 [PR12M EXT RETAINING RING 35MM 149 |P1126149 GEAR 22T/31T/15T

128 |P1126128 OIL SEAL 40 X 68 X 8 150 |P1126150 OIL SEAL 35 X 62 X 8

129 |P1126129 GEAR 16T/43T 151 [P6007ZZ BALL BEARING 6007ZZ

130 |P1126130

SPRING- BALL ASSEMBLY 9 X 7

Model G1126 (Mfg. 10/95+)

-51-



Motor & Column Bracket

101 1200
186~
102 1201
182

:179 (Mfg. Since 6/05)

1179A (Mfg. 2/96-5/05) |

,,,,,,,,,,,,, _

1199
REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
101 |P1126101 DRAWBAR COVER 186B |P1126186B CAPACITOR COVER
102 |P1126102 DRAWBAR 7/16-20 X 17-3/8 186C |P1126186C  [MOTOR FAN COVER
122 |P1126122 GRIP 186D |P1126186D  [MOTOR FAN
152 |PB100 HEX BOLT 5/8-11 X 8 186E |P1126186E CIRCUIT BREAKER
158 |P1126158 ELEVATION CRANK 186F |P1126186F S. CAPACITOR 150M 250V 1-3/8 x 3
159 |P1126159 WORM SHAFT 188 |PK42M KEY 6 X 6 X 30
160 |P1126160 WORM 189 |P1126189 RELIEF VALVE
161 |P1126161 SHAFT 1101 |P11261101 ELEVATION CRANK BRACKET
176 |P1126176 HEAD TILT SCALE 1121 |P1126121 INDICATOR PLATE
177 |PS06 PHLP HD SCR 10-24 X 3/8 1150 |PNO4 HEX NUT 5/8"-11
179 |P1126179 HEAD COLUMN BRACKET V2.06.05 1151 |PW14 FLAT WASHER 5/8
179A |P1126179A HEAD COLUMN BRACKET V1.02.96 1153 |PSS05 SET SCREW 5/16-18 X 1/4
180 |P1126180 MOTOR CORD 3-WIRE 1154 |PRO2M EXT RETAINING RING 14MM
181 |P1126181 OIL FILLER PLUG 1155 |PCAP06 CAP SCREW 1/4-20 X 1
182 |PCAPO5M CAP SCREW M8-1.25 X 50 1198 |P11261198 BUSHING
183 |P1126183 SPECIAL PIN 1199 |P11261199 RIVET 2MM
184 |P1126184 HEAD CASTING COVER 1200 |PS17M PHLP HD SCR M4-.7 X 6
186 |P1126186 MOTOR 1-1/2HP 110/220V 1PH 1201 |PCAP14 CAP SCREW 3/8-16 X 1
186A |P1126186A MOTOR JUNCTION BOX
-52-

Model G1126 (Mfg. 10/95+)



Power Feed & Accessories

231-1

REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION

231 P1126231 POWER FEED ASSEMBLY 231-10 (P1126231-10 |ON/OFF SWITCH
231-1 |P1126231-1 POWER FEED MOUNTING BRACKET] 231-11 [P1126231-11 [RAPID SWITCH

231-3 |P1126231-3 POWER FEED LEXAN GEAR 232 P1126232 FACE MILL CUTTER 3"
231-4 |P1126231-4 MAIN DRIVE GEAR 233 P1126233 ARBOR R8/STUB
231-7 |P1126231-7 POWER FEED POWER CORD 234 P1126234 ARBOR R8/JT#2

231-8 |P1126231-8 LIMIT SWITCH CORD 235 P1126235 CHUCK KEY

231-9 [P1126231-9 LIMIT SWITCH ASSEMBLY 236 P1126236 DRILL CHUCK JT#2

Model G1126 (Mfg. 10/95+)




301

Label Placement & List

(Brizzl

fndustrial

MODEL G1126
{, GEAR HEAD MILL/DRILL

Mosar: 1-1/2 HP, 110220, Single-Fhase.
Longudingl Table Travel: 24°

Creas Tabla Traves:

Foad Travel: 13-30°

Spindie Cantor to Column Distance: 10-30°
Maximum Spindie to Table Distance: 17°
Weight: 631 Ik

To reduce sisk of sarious injury
1. Aead and wnderstand manual badore

whan wsing this maching:
starting.

b2

s.uwpnuwm»a-:pm-umam :
5 D0 WOT waar oaso s30T oo, o wely, o back fong i and

6. Always clamp workplece 1o table before cutling; never atteenpt to
hald & workpiecs by hand wiven cuttineg.
Abways

huck keys, or sther s

alcohol.

tools, servicing, setting up, mnmlm

pewer peice

B DO HOT opernte

8. Maver leave maching renning w

10 Always heen hands away Irom spirning cutting tool

11, Always usa  biush o vacsum 15 b -»vnmnlauw DO NOT use
your hands, rags, or compeossed s,

12. Aways use the correst foed, cutting speeds, and cutting tools for

e it
3 N!moouﬂmhm'cﬂudmrvﬂl iy ioose. clamaged, or
misadjusted; or if any guards are open or removed.

o under b g

306 A

EYE INJURY

HAZARD!
Always woar safaty
gl whan using
this maching.

307
REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
301 |P1126301 MACHINE ID LABEL 305 |PLABEL-11B |EYE INJURY HAZARD LABEL
302 |PLABEL-12D |READ MANUAL LABEL 306 |PLABEL-14 ELECTRICITY LABEL
303 [PLABEL-55C |ENTANGLEMENT HAZARD LABEL 307 |[PPAINT-1 GRIZZLY GREEN TOUCH-UP PAINT
304 [PLABEL-62A |DISCONNECT WARNING LABEL

AWARNING

Safety labels warn about machine hazards and ways to prevent injury. The owner of this machine
MUST maintain the original location and readability of the labels on the machine. If any label is
removed or becomes unreadable, REPLACE that label before using the machine again. Contact
Grizzly at (800) 523-4777 or www.grizzly.com to order new labels.

-54- ? Model G1126 (Mfg. 10/95+)





<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (None)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /UseDeviceIndependentColor
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize false
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness false
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages false
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.01667
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages false
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.40
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages false
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.01667
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages false
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.40
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages false
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier (CGATS TR 001)
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<

    /BGR <>
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /CZE <>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /ESP <>
    /ETI <>
    /FRA <>
    /GRE <>

    /HRV <>
    /HUN <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /LTH <>
    /LVI <>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /POL <>
    /PTB <>
    /RUM <>
    /RUS <>
    /SKY <>
    /SLV <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /TUR <>
    /UKR <>
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /BleedOffset [
        0
        0
        0
        0
      ]
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName (None)
      /DestinationProfileSelector /WorkingCMYK
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MarksOffset 6
      /MarksWeight 0.250000
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /WorkingCMYK
      /PageMarksFile /RomanDefault
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
    <<
      /AllowImageBreaks true
      /AllowTableBreaks true
      /ExpandPage false
      /HonorBaseURL true
      /HonorRolloverEffect false
      /IgnoreHTMLPageBreaks false
      /IncludeHeaderFooter false
      /MarginOffset [
        0
        0
        0
        0
      ]
      /MetadataAuthor ()
      /MetadataKeywords ()
      /MetadataSubject ()
      /MetadataTitle ()
      /MetricPageSize [
        0
        0
      ]
      /MetricUnit /inch
      /MobileCompatible 0
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (GoLive)
        (8.0)
      ]
      /OpenZoomToHTMLFontSize false
      /PageOrientation /Portrait
      /RemoveBackground false
      /ShrinkContent true
      /TreatColorsAs /MainMonitorColors
      /UseEmbeddedProfiles false
      /UseHTMLTitleAsMetadata true
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice




